In accordance with
s \WUO7

Insolvency (England &
Notice of progress report in a winding-up

Wales) Rules 2016.

&4

Companies House

|

copynos o [7 ]6 8 [ 4[5

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’AGP Steel Structures Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Paul

Surname Atkinson

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Jupiter House Warley Hili Business Park

Street | The Drive

|

Post town | Brentwood
County/Region l Essex
Postcode | C|M|1 ‘?ﬁEEE
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) ( lan © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname f Robert another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber| Devonshire House © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l anather liquidator.
Post town ' 60 Goswell Road
County/Region | London
Postcode IE C ’TW"—FW’E
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




WUQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

ﬂ Period of progress report

omine 16 b5 [ofofrlr
w5 ol [afolile

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianatwe 6 -

ggnature date IT ,? '—51_ ’6’ ’b_J_’b_WI?

04/17 Version 1.0



AGP Steel Structures Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS 5QL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 16/08/2017 From 16/08/2017
of Affairs To 15/08/2018 To 15/08/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
40,076.43 Book Debts 54,269.50 54,269.50
VAT Refund 3,410.86 3,410.86
Uncertain Outcome of Investigation Enquiries NIL NIL
Refund from Bank 45.53 45.53
Bank Interest Gross 30.95 30.95
57,756.84 57,756.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
0O.R. Remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
DTI Cheque Fees 1.05 1.05
Sec of State Fees 8,189.75 8,189.75
Petitioners Deposit (1,600.00) (1,600.00)
(2,500.00) Petitioners Costs 7,500.00 7,500.00
(20.00) Bonding NIL NIL
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration - KS 2,000.00 2,000.00
Previous Liquidators Fees (CVL) 10,000.00 10,000.00
(26,257.43) Joint Liquidators' Remuneration - FRP 6,000.00 6,000.00
Legal Fees (CVL) 4,050.00 4,050.00
Legal Disbursements (CVL) 190.00 190.00
(3,752.48) Collection Agent Fees 4,165.26 4,165.26
(1,000.00) Legal Fees NIL NIL
Corporation Tax 6.19 6.19
(169.20) Statutory Advertising NIL NIL
(176.00) Bank Charges 88.00 88.00
(45,590.25) (45,590.25)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{713,556.67) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(713,415.17) 12,166.59 12,166.59
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 5,281.05
ISA Main A/C 6,885.54
12,166.59
Paul Atkinson
Joint Liquidator

10 October 2018 11:55



8T0¢ 4199010 (1

910z So|nY (Ss|ep pue pue|bu3) ASUSAOSUT By pue 986T 1V
ADUSAJOSUT 3U3 JO W0T Uo13as 03 Juensind 810z ishbny ST 0)
/T0z 1snbny 91 pouad ay) Joj poday ssaubold ,sioyepinbi syl

(L, ANVdIWOD FHL.) (uonepinbiq ur) pejiwii sain3onils |931S dOV

10SIADY

did




uoday ssauboud sioyepmbr ayl:
{uogepinbiy ur) payn saINENAS (3315 dOY

SWIOISND) B SNUBADY IH JdWH

1apjoy sbreyd bupeoy buiAyend H240

8ar2e.ld ADUBAJOSU] JO JUBLUBIRIS dIs
poLIad SY3 Ui pasndul Sesuadxg Jo Juswslels 3

N0 ui dn Buipuipy NM
oM Al A4OM JO IINP3LPS ¥ e

uoepIinb Adgun|oa sJolipad
RERIDIT AMEINIOA SHoNPaD " poLSd BY3 JO) JUNCODY SIUBLUARY g SidISday ,sJolepinbi q
810¢ .

isnbny ST 03 /107 1snBny 97 pouad Buiodas sy polad aYL uoizepinbi ay3 pue AuedwoD auyj IN0ge UolIBULIOUl AIOjNIElS v
dT1 SIoULERd B YIS LeISEUIY JO usjuoy  xipusddy

H3q0y uer pue 471 AIOSIADY ddd JO UOSUPY |ned siojepinbiy ayy
(uopepinbry uT) paWI] SAUNJONAS [991S OV Auedwo) ayL sasuadxe pue SJUSWSSINGSIP ‘uoielaunuial siolepinbn €
d17 sieuped B yjws uoistury | SJ0JIP2.0 BU] 104 BUI0JIN0 palewds] Z
d171 AOSIADY dd4 dyd uonepinbi| 3u3 o $52160.d T
:podada siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suoneiallqqe buimojjoy syl Juazuoy uorpPes

AIQSIADY

cdd

SUOIRIAII(JE pUR SJUIIU0)




*91B1S3 3L Ul PRy Spuny a1 JO uoieussa.dal
31eiN20R UB SI JUNODDY  SlusWAed pue sidieDoy Syl JBYl Snsuz e

'9[qissod se ApusidIye
se poassaiboid S| 8sED By} By} aUNSUl 0] pUB W 3le sjuRWRJNbal
Alomels ||e aUnsu 03 JSpIOo UL to3epinbp] juior Yl ywm Buipuodsaio) e

‘saiped paiy3 Jsuiebe Jubnolg 29 pineo
SR AR J2UIaUM $5355E 0] SPJodal pue $Hooq sAuedliod oy Bumainey e

X1 uonesodion pue | A JO 193dsad U) Spunyed
1024000 341 9AIada) 0] JOpJO Ul DMIWH ©1 suinjal Bumiwugns pue Buuedalq e

"S1geP %00q B3
4O UOIDS03 By 0] UORES) Ul SI0ID10S TIoWip e yiim Suipuodsaiio) e

‘uonisod jasse s Auedwod SU) $59558 0] PSAISI3I SI UORRULIOJUI |2
12U3 24NSUD O SIOUDI|0S pue syueq s2 Uans ‘saded pliul uim buipuodsanion e

"SpszZen Uopuo Ay ul Bulsipsape pue jusunuiodde Aw Jo SI0NpaLd 0
uoneaynou Buipnpul ‘sarigisuodsal pue ssanp AIOIMels 1B Jo uonadwo) e

:2pnpuUl YoM yons Jo s3ybilybiy

‘pajaIdwiod aq 03 ||I1S H40M JO AIBLIWNS B UM

13435603 ‘poLad au3 BuLnp usyEUSpUN JJOA JO 2Npauwps e ‘g xipuaddy 1e yoepe 1
paia|dwod aq 0] 194 )1om pue polidd ayj Burinp uayeuapun Yiop

"3E153 LOepInbl syl 03 padlegsuel) Buag spung a4y o Joud

20IN0S 18 PIINPIP 249M 39 JIBYL "SIISP 300q 33 BuRIa|I0D N0 PaLLIED YoM JiBy)
10 103dsaJ U} 97°S9THF PaAiSdal BABY SICIDI0S TIoWjA 2x4ep) pouad auyy Buung

AOSIADY

ddd

uoday 55946044 si01epinbr ay
{uonepinbr u) PINWI S2UMISNAS [991S 49V

‘210759 L] OJUI PRAISDRI SPUN) WO sasuadxa pue $3500 |eDa) 1By spiemo)
Bpew ud3q sey {(1vA JO 18U) 0£7'bF 40 JuswAed e 3u0jauayl pue Jolepinbri syl
51552 0] PolonJIsSuUl 9Jom S1012110S URLLIP|OD S40PeST “TAD Ul sem Auedwiod syl ISiUm

“1AD snolaald 3l Jo 8s1noo 343 Buunp paunoul 3503 sty Jo 1Dadsal
Ul 3P U33q Sy 000’01 F 4O uonnquiuos v ~a0lepinbr Alelun|oa se psjujodde sem
471 slaupied Wy Uiws uolsbury Jo uaqoy uel ‘dn puncps buiag Auedwon au3 03 JdoLd

sjuswieqd

‘pJebal s
Ul PoAI20Rl 3Q ([IM SPUNn LayHng 12Ul Alsxiun s1 1 ‘ussaad Jy  yueq s,Auedwiod sy
WOy punjat e Jo Jpadsal Ul paARlal Usaq aARY £5°5HF JO spun) pouad o) Buung

"3aNp $||8) WEeS 3] Uaym uinay | vA Jsyung e aeidwad
BYS I "98°'0TH'EF JO WNS U3 10) DYWH WOy punidy |¥A B paniedal aney

‘plebau siy3 Ul paaisdad
3Q |IIM SpuUny Jayping Aue eyl ARMiiun sI 3 ‘uasald Iy tAueduwlod paieinosse ue
WO} 5011105 NOW(IM SB[ AQ Jeusq Jno UD palls||00 a4am 3sayl  'SidRp 300
0} LOneRI Ul 918159 aY] 01U PRAIBDRL BUBM (0§'692'FSF 4O spuny pousd auy Buung

sydioay

*J03epinbi Julor se juswiujodde AW 30UIS polad SU3 404 SuoIpesuRl
aup Bulelep junoode sjuswAed pue sidiscey e s| @ xipuaddy 1e payoeny

sjudwAied pue sydiaday

“usuwuioddy uogepinbi
a pue Auedwo) sy bBuipiebal uopewlojur Aloiniels si y xipuaddy e psydeny

*53|NY ADUDAJOSUT Bl L3Im aoueplonde Ul polsad augl Jo) uonepinbil ayl Jo ssalboud
9y} uo Hodaa 1 /107 3snBny 9T uo Jojepinbry Juior se juawiuodde Aw 0] Joyung

pa39|dwod 3q 03 J2A }Iom pue poLiad 3y3 Bulinp uaNeH3Ipun }I0M

uonepinbi| ay] jJo ssaiboid 'T



‘s1iodad ssadboud Jusnbasgns Al Ul Jayudn) siolpadd 21epdn o] uonisod B Ul aq |Iim ]

‘Buicbuo a.e JuswAiedsl
Jol suonenoBeu poded SIY] JO Slep SYl 1B JeASMOY ‘I0JipeJtd  pasuopuswalole
3yl WOJ) pasi@dal U3 SARY INP SpUN} Sl JO JusWwAedas 10y spesodold

‘pajsanbad sem anp spuny aul Jo uswAed |In) pue pa1reIuod Usag
sey Joypaud Siy) ‘auojalsy ] SIoHPaLd JsUl0 0} uosedwod Ul uoiisod ey peseneg
Allenuesagns yym ‘Auedwion syl Jo dn Buipuim a3 o) dn Buipes| pouad sul
Ul 101pa.0 B 0 pledas ausm sjunowe abiel moys sJuswalels yueq sAuedwo) ayi

Jojipal) o] sjudwAeday

‘apeuw
Jou sem JuswiAed jeU1 41 ueyl uogisod Je1iag e vl ind ussq aAaey osje pue Auedwo)
Bl JO J0YPaID B 3 pjnoys AleDipuag sy ‘aloulisyung  ruonisod |y} s401sed 03
U4 SHUILZ 31 S8 USpIQ Ue HeLE [|BYS UN0D 3yl ‘UCIDas S|Ul J3pun J2pu) ue 10} Jnod
aul 03 Ajdde Aew Uspjoy-22140 ay3 ‘uosted Aue o3 sousdageld e usalb awg luessjal
e je sey Auedwo) 3l 2J3UM — 1BLR S31E3S 986T 10V ADUSAIOSUT 8l JO 657 UONDSS

$9IUD.13Ja1d — 986T 19V ADUDA|OSUT U] JO GEZ UOIIDIS

*AIBACIB Ul 151558 0] 40]I21[05 B Palonuisul AJuanbasgns Ay am pUR PaARoa) Usag
SBY 25U0dSa4 OU ‘a1ep 01 iny W 399p SiU3 Aedad 01 |1DUNOD 3U3 JO SpRW USR] aAey
s1sanbal ‘yons sy "uolisodsip uoied-1sod ' 93N11ASUCD UDNS SB puR JepJQ UCHEPIBA
e 0] p3algns 10U asem apew siusuwAed 3yl saiigel) pounod Buipueisino o 1padsal
Ul dn Buipuim au3 Jo JUBWIUBWIWOD 33 Jaye (puno] 9°) Joyipass Buuonnsd au
01 pled alam 0S'SGE'gGF DuijeIo] Spun) pamoys sjuswaiels xueq s,Auedwod syl

Iouno) - Ajed payg

AIOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssaibold si0iepinbit ayl’
(uoiepInbiT ur) PaYWI SBINPNSS 3335 dOY

‘pasdbe Buleq ApUBLIND 4. SWLSY JUSWD(IISS pue saalejuassidal
SIy pue Jopadig SYl UM Ojul passius usaq Sey uopesiunwiwiod  Ayibusi
'swns oyl Aedas 0] Jopadi Syl JO apew slem sisenbel ‘AjBuipioony ploa se
paligap ale ‘yons se pue sjualwAed 952U 04 POLIBIO 10U SEM ISPIO UOeDiRA ¥
“13pIQ 9431 Jo 1ep 93 pue uoniad syl Jo 91ep A Uasmiaq Ale|es Jo 1adsal Ul pied
sem O7'0pS’'6F puB Jual Jo Jpadsal Ul Jo3aUdig Uy 03 pied auam 000 65T 10 SuswAed

1000110

"PIOA ‘SJIDPIO 3SIMISLIC HNOS 3Y] §SajUn ‘s dn Bulpuim
2U7 JO JUSLIZDUSWWICD 23U} Jaye apew Apadoid sAuedwos jo uonisodsip Aue
“unoa auyy Ag dn Buipuw e ul - 1Byl SS1RIS 986T 10V AJUSAJOSUL SU3 JO /7T U0HIRS

suonisodsip
Apodoud jo adueploAy — 986T 10V ADUDA|OSUT BY] JO [ZT UOIIS

‘SJUBWAR SaUsIaeld J0
suonisodsip pIoA se penJjsuod aq pjned syuswaAed snoles asay) ‘AlBuipiosoy  spew
sem Japdo dn Buipum syl yaiym uoadn uonied a2y) jo Uopeiuasaid suyy Joye ‘paspul
pue uo[ilad su1 Jo uopelussssd 3yl 0 dn pea) syl Ul sarded pliyy o3 pled slem
SpUN, 14l Pamoys SIUaWSIRIS aU3 JO Malnad 2yl pajebiisaaul a4am suoioesue.d
puUe ‘pamainal AJRAISUIXa atem SJusWslels sueq sAuedwo) sy ‘uswinuiodde uodn

‘P31ANPLCD U3 SBY ssaulsng sAURdLEO) B3 Udiym ul Aem a4} Bu)ulasuod
aAey Asy} SUJSDUCD AUB UQ UOIIRULION SPIAGID 0] SJ01Ip3.3 PSlAUL PUB 'SI01084p
AUl Wod uonewloiul Joulny pajsenbad ‘uonewuoul Bununodoe pue  spuodad
puUE $j00q SAURAWOD BYl pamanal aaey | ‘312155 AU} 0F JeUsq B Ul nsal
pINOD Uaiym Ajled Aue jsuiebe Jojepinbr juior se Ayoeded Aw ui sw AQ Jo Auedw o)
3yl Ag ybnoiq ag pnaa ey swiep fepuslod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwol al
512558 Jeym ojul suoliebnsaul sjeuouodold 100 BUIALIED B3pnpul sSINp AW JO 1ed

suojebisaaug

uonepinbi] ay3 jo ssaiboid T



roday ssaubold sioepinbrayy
{uonepinbr ur) papw SAINPNIIS [331S 40V

‘pRISIAES Uaaq Sey SILy Jaulaym Ysijgelse 03 apew buiaq
ale sainbus Jeasmoy ‘Augdulo) sy Jsuiebe palalsibal ebleys Buieoly e S| aleyl

(€002
Jaqualdas g1 Bunep-jscd sbieyo Buneo)l syl o1 13[gns) suolpssd paundssun
J0) J|gelieae spew S| ydum Japljoy abaeyd buneop syl 01 Snp suogesieal Jou
10 JusWweR ue s| Med paquosald au ‘9861 10V AJUSA|OSUT BU3 YiIM SDURPIODIR UL

Heq paquasald ayy

JOAA JO DNPAYIS Y] JO Z UOIIDDS Ul PUNOY 3G UED UDIYM JO S|1EJap ‘uonesieal
1958 JO |9A9] jRuy By} uodn Juspusdsp 3q (M SI0YPaLD 01 PUsSpIAp Auy

'sbuipaanold
85aU] Ul SJOJPa4D palniasun tUc) /97955°€T/F Bulj|E10] SLUeD paAi@dad aARY I

SI0)PaJI3 paIndasun
273l SIL} Ul SI0}PaID [eRuasaa.d ou ale alay]

S103Ip2J) [enuaIaRid

'safUeYD paIndas AUR S4B 243U} JaLIByMm OJUl UXeHapun Buisq aie salinbug
510}1paJd paindas 10§ SWO0IINQ

‘SN AQ PRRjNIAG
Ajsnoiasid 30uUapuUOdSaLI0d Ul PIpPNPU| SBM SJOJIPSJD J0) SLU0DINO PSlBLISY Buyl

AlOSIADY

cild

SA011pa.dd ay] 10] 9uod3lno pajewnsy *¢




"IAISSBIX3
aJe $0sUadxa Jo uonelaunwal syj eyl uonedydde 1Ny e Joj podad siyy jo Jdisoal
aul BuImO|[0) S¥Pam g JO 1w Jwn e sl aseyp Modal ssauboud sy yo 3dienad au
Buimo|o) sAep 17 Buieq uoewugul Bussnbal oy JiL| swe B S| 24343 230U 3583|d
1sanbal uo NoA 03 Juds 3G | 3pind JueasEl Byl Jo Adod pley e ‘Apapeusslly
‘uofepinblp 1oy auUo 2yl o9Rs pue  XASETOJUT/W0D AJOSIAPECOY SI0)Ipa.D/ [ SOy
sulp Bumojo) syl Buisn SSsooB URD NOA  UdIym S994 01 Bping SI0NpPaUD
32U} Ul punoy agq ues sybu asayl jo sieep Jayund  (Auo 3 xipuaddy ul no
195 SB POLIZd 3U] Ul PR.INdu S95Usdxs SU3 SIe 959U] SoUSJSad JO 35BS J04) 'sa|ny

AlosIApY

ddd

poday ssasbold sicyepinbi 2yl
(uonepinbry UT) PN $3INJINS 2915 dOY

(so|ep pue pue|Bug) ADUSAJOSUT Bl Japun ‘podal SIUT Ul PasopsIp IS4l 248 YHLm
‘sasuadx2 JOYI0 pue uoneBUNW=R SsJojepinbr syl sbus|ey 03 Ul B ARy Jaypny
pue siglepnbiy syl wol uociewLojuy Jayuny Jsenbas 01 JBU B 9ARY SJONPRLD

"UORBIBUNLUAL ,S403ePINbI 8y) 4O SISBq 2y JO UoRELIW.a33p au] 0] Jowd
paplaoid s|le3sp syl paaoxa 01 AR 10U aJe paunoul og 0} pajediDiue 10 paiLndui
sasuadxs au) Jey) papadxs Apusung s1 3] 'poliad Ayl Bulnp palnaul ussq asey
18y sasuadxa Jo Juswalels e q Xipuaddy e YoERE 94 "SI0UPRID 0} PalenauD
Ajsnoiasid uonewJoul L3 Ul N0 135 Sem sasuadxa ,SIo1epinbi] syj JO S1BWNSS uy

uonepinbi| ayj jo sasuadxy

@ xipuaddy u) 1n0 135S 31e poLsd syl buunp
PaLINIU S3USWIBSINGSIP JO SRl Pyl sem abeajiul ayj swiy auy3 Je Buljieasid
a]e. abeayiw panoldde DYWH a4l 3B AIOSIADY dyd AQ pled aue ‘Sleise Adusajosul
U} 0] 3gEIngLURe ADSP SI UDIUM ‘|9ARI} SSsUISNg 10§ SSPIYsA Sleatld Jo asn
au) 03 Bunejed sasuadxe Jo) apew sjuswAed abedjl  aeRRW SIY Yum Bulesp ul
Walj AQ paJdnaul 3502 [Bn1oe o abieydad e 3 sjuswesingsip slolepinbii juiof syl

SJUWISINGSIP Slojepinbiy

‘padinbal §1 1202 s3eledas Japun Jybnos ag v [erouddy si03IpRI BU
10 jeaoidde Jayuing Inouiim apiaold Aisnoinald a1ewIss $99) Sy Ul N0 39S Junowe
{101 3y} Buipaacxe SJS00 W U0 Paseq S32 MBJP 01 [geun sie siojepinbiy syl

'$10}|pald 0] pa1e|nds
Alsnoinald s1ewise sa9y 2Ul Wl Papiactd wiNS 2yl pasoxe 01 AR 10U S ‘SISoD
Al U paseq sioiepinbi JUI0L 943 AQ paJencdsl 2q 03 palednijue UoRIBUNWSL By |

'9|Ge|IeAR SPUNy U3 W01 UMBIP LD3q 2ARY | WA JO 32U 000'8F JO Sa5) 21ep o)

‘Uo)es||ead jo abejuaniad
e led ul pus 23 paxy B Med ul pIIenaed 2g pInoys UONRBUnUIRS | siolepinbr
3Y1 1By} UoNjosa. e passed S.0}ipaud SUY souspuodsaliod snoinald ul pasiape sy

uoljessunwal siojepinbi

sasuadxs pue sjuswRsINgsIp ‘uonetaunwa. siojepinbiy g



Hodoay ssaubold si0jepinbi] syl
{ucyepinbig ug) papWIn SAUNIZNAIS 3915 4OV

:Jaquunu
910¢ JO 204 SJUSaja] UNaj
_ 858 ElNY ‘PAojuoy “lIH
ybnoig ploJey ‘peoy Ags|ids ‘unod Jossnbuo) £ un :SS3Ippe SSauisng
3Jom  sbuipaasold
HoRepInbrT 458 £WY X3s53 PJoJUIOY
Ansibay 1LsIq (0odiaAl  Yalym Ul JnoD (IH piodeH peoy Ags|ds 1oy Jodanbuoy € U :301J0 palalsial snolAId
:s103epinbn 39E €TWD
) J0 Juslujulodde X953 ‘poomjualg ‘salld SUl “Wied sseuisng
Ajanipoadsal /107 JBqUIBAON 6T PUe £T0g ISnbny 91 40 31eq [IIH Aslem ‘asnod feydni ‘411 AOSIApY ddd 0/2 120140 patasiBoy
av/ W123 ‘'uopucT ‘peoy [[emMS0D 09 ‘@SNoH S59/89/0 :Jaguinu Auedwo)
BIISUOASQ PUR 3£ ETIWD ‘Xa553 ‘poomiuslg ‘Bl syl 'siojepinbr
"Jled ssauisng |iH ASpEM ‘@snoH Jadnf 'd 1T AJOSIADY d¥d 40 ssaippy 1102 =ung 62 :uoijesodiooui Jo a3eq
1i9(0y ue] g uosuly ned 'si01epinbry :sewed buipes B8u10
1S1IVi3aQ NOILVAINOIT NOLLVWHOANI ANVdIWOD
(NOILVAINDIT NI) AILIWIT STUNLINYULS 133LS dOV
AIOSIADY
ﬂ—N— u uonepinbi| 3y} pue Auedwo) ayj Jnoqe uoneusiojul Aioynjels

v xipuaddy




Hoday ssauboud siciepinbry syl

(uonepinbi ug) pejiwiry SINONAS 9315 dOY

65'99T'ZT
5688’9 2/ Uil ¥SI
s0'T8e's Buneoly 31qean00ay Jep
A9 Q31N3SIN4IH
65°99T'TT 6599171 (LT'STY'ELL)
1IN B 1IN
TN TN SI03IP3ID PAUNISUN (£9°935'c14)
SYOLIAIYD AFANDESNN
(Sz'065's) (ST7°065'SH)
0o'ss 00°88 sabueyD yueg {o09L1)
N TIN BuisieApy Acinels {0z'697)
SR 81'g XEeL co_umhoa._ou
1N TN s334 jeba {00'000'T)
52897 97691’y 5334 Juaby uopI||O) {8b'752°€)
00061 00°05T1 {1AD) suswasingsiq (253
00°0S0t 00°050°F (D) sas4 jeban
D0°00C*9 00°000°9 dyd - UoHEIAUNWSY SICIBPINDIT 1IL {£b£52'92)
£0°000°01 00°000°0T (1A2) saa4 siciepinbi] snoaig
0070007 00°000°Z S) - UCIIRIAUNWRY SJ0IEPINDIT JUlep
TN TN Buipuog (oo 02)
00°005"2 00°005°Z 1500 siauongad (00°005°T)
(00'009'7) (00°009°1) ¥s0daq siauaniiad
S{'681'8 §/'681'8 599 33eIS 40 23§
S0'T 50°1 5984 anbayl 114
00°000's 00/000'G uoReLRURWRY "Y'0
SNOLLYSIY3Y 40 1500
b8 082 LS ¥B'964'/S
S6°0¢ o S6'0F S5040) 193J31U] ueg
£5'5h £5'5h ueg WoJj puryay
TIN JIN mw_.:jg._u Ec_ummﬁmw):m 40 9W0dInQ uleyaoun
98°0TH'¢ 98 0TH'E PUNYRY 1¥A
25692 'S 05'6927'bS s19aq] joeg £b'9L0'0b
SNOLLYSITY3Y 1355V
3 : F
8T0Z/80/ST 0L BTOZ/80/ST 04 sHieyy jo
£10T/80/91 wolg £LT0T/80/9T woiy judwa g
sjuaWAiR g s3diaoay Jo Alewiwng s Jojepinbil jutor
{uonepinbiy ug)
PaJIUIf] SAINIINAS 9915 dOY
AIOSIA
ﬁ—N— Py poLiad ay3 10J JUN02DY sjudwied 3§ s3djadoy ,siojepinbi

g xipuaddy




Hoday sselbold s101epmbiayL
{uonepinbr] uL) PAYUNT SIUNI2NAS 9315 4OV

BUIOB-UO . “iom 2163181S pue SAjRASIUILIPE AJBSSSIaN e

‘uoissa1boid asesr pue ssuenduiod (e1oual a.1nsus 0] Aiessalau St 10 a3niels Aq palinba.t iayyis st 1nqg
uonepinbry sy} o3 jyauaq [eidueHl PPE Jou piriom Ajeraual A1oba1es aAoqe 3y UIITIM SI{E] U2Tm Y10/

uIeHIpPUN 3 0F YI0M dIn3nd poriad Buiziodal ay3 BULInp uayeHApuUN Y10M
DONINNV1d GNY NOILVILSINIWNGY ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVHISININAY T
uonjesijeay ssoln
jo abejuaasad pue
99} paxy} 000'0TF AloBaje) | ajoN

"LRIM J|eap S 03 $2NSSI [PIUSLLLOIIAUS 10 AJ5)ES pUR LJea OU 2UB 212Y| e
‘'uoije|s1b3] Ag palinbal se paAlenal sl saied Jueasial JBYI0 puUR JOIIBJIp B4l JO UCNEISdo-00 N e
*S13p[oySxels wod) sauenb jeuondeoxz ou sue 2oL .

*s39558 5,AURdLUOT) SY3 JO UOITeS||ES) Ul UM BS1IL SARRD ON  »

*33ep 03 dn pue 519|dWI0D 2R PaAIZDaL SPJODaI By e

AYOM 40 IINTIHIS STHL DNITIdIWOI NI SNOILAWNSSY TVHIANID

*S3UDWIAORARP JO pawllolUl 1day
3Je Ayl DuLINSUS pue SJI9pjoyayels JsUlo pue Sioypatd 103104d 01 248Ul A|BRUBISANS SI INg SJ0JIPSJD 03 J1jBUsq |BIDUBUY 1DBJIp B 3ARY 10U ABLL SIUY| "Siepeul Aloje|nbad
pue uone|siBa| Jueasal Yim BulAdwos “1opasp ay] JO JoNPUOD a3y} 0] UolRja. U palinbal ausym SaIpoq Aloaniels bulAinou ‘ssaibold ayy uo Buipodal teinBal ‘saiued paiy;
01 uawjuodde 3y3 4o suogeaynou ‘piea si uswiuiedde auy Guunsus Bupnpul ‘e1niels AQ padinbad s| Jsuoiioeld ADUSA|OSUT Ue AQ UsyeMapun S4om ay) Jo uonododd v

"SUIER 0)PaLd Jo Juswsadlbe pue Augnuos
BUJ SPNPUL [|IM USHEHIPUN M0M ISED SIUJ U] "03IPS.D JO SSE|D 240Ul 0 2UOC G} UCNGLISIP B 3x2W O} Sjge[IBAR SPUN) JUSPIYNS 84 a8} PINCYS SI01IP2.ID 0] IUUSG [ernueul
B 3q Aew 3u3y] ‘(saiped paiyy Jsulebe uaye] SUuoDe |NJSSI00NS LWL SSLIBA0IA) JO SJSSSP JO 9|BS U3 WoJ) Spuny JO UCHESHEal 3} Ul S3NSa USYEUIPpUN YoM 33U

*919]dWI0D 0 ||TS H0M JO SUIRNO Ue yjim 133603 ‘e1ep 0] SIaPI0Y 3010 33 AQ USHESPUN 310M 3U] JO AJBLILINS Palie]sp e N0 S195 MO[S] S[qe) Syl

AIOSIADY

}IOM JO BNP3YIS ¥
ckld
D Xipuaddy




AICSIADY

ddd

noday ssasbaig s10iepinbi-ayl
(uonepinbry Ug) pajiuny SINIPNAS (3315 doY

*SLUDISAS
Juswsbeurw AlRlp pue sis|| el Bups|dwod

‘BuioBug

‘BuobuQ

“Buiobug

*Jo24aU] 1adsad Ul
SUOISSTISID pue sbunsaw malass Jenbal Buipjoy
pue uoiepinbr auyy Bumonpuoo Joj Abajelis
Sdojepinbl Julor 33 Jo uopejusulajduw]

"$S9|NJ ASUSA|OSUI
JUBA3[B] 3Y} Ylim 3ouepaodze Ul ‘aieudosdde
1 ‘9budjieyd 03 pue suoRoaloid SnsiaAa paindul
S95URdX2 pue S)S00 U] SSISSE 0} SNURUOD
0} siopas> Bunoidde jueAsppl B4yl B|geud
0} palinbal S| SB UOIIRIUSLINDOP J3UI0 Yons LM
J53y1sb0] slonpain umouy (B 03 sy Bupejnodin
*3sed 33 Jo uoljeunp ay Inoybinolyy uayepapun
24 03 pPajedonue s| o usag Sey 1Byl 3om B
30 15B25404 pUe piodal B URIUIRL 0F Buinuipue)

BuioB-up

(SdI) wa3sAs Jueunodoe axodsaq ojuo
uoiewuoj Bumndur pue 29 asex dn Bumas

*Ab23ea)s sujwislap 0} bujsaw Wwea) buipoy

'§3502 Bunojuow pue s1ebpng buniedsid

‘saunpalold [eusaiur buna|dwod pue
LoRIUSWLINIe JUawiuodde ysod syl Buledald

suuRwW Alpwin e ul passaibold si esed sl
1By} pue oF papusfe sip siafjew Alojniels pue
souepdwod [je jeyl adnsue o3 (,58dY.) Selpog
[eUOISSBjOUd AJole|nbay ,slolepinbil julor aul
Ag pue ucneisibal Jspun palnbal se Abajelis
BuioB-uo ayl pue ased 3yl JO smanal Jeinbay

oM jo

onpayos v
3 xipuaddy



ALOSINDY

ddd

uodey ssaubolg siogepinbrrayy
(uonepmbr ur} payiwn saUNPNAS (9835 oV

‘s|eLnol pue sjuswAed
‘sydizoad yim Buesq Jungooe queq uopepinbi
auy bupuodas  pue  Buueiuep  -Buicbug

"Joaualy) uoniejuswadwy pue ssbueyd pasodoid
AUe JuaWIN2Op pue ABajel3s Jojuow ¢3 snupuo)

‘padinbai
se suoday jeusaixs pue jeussjul buipimold pue
S5d1 uo juswiulodde suyy Inoybnolyy sjuswaed
pue sidiedal e Jo Buipiodss pue Buisssoodd
‘paunbal usym  SIOJPALD B 0} Ssuodal
Apwn pue sjeunooe =onposd 01 pajpuUcOal
AuenBar ale (syjunozoe ayy Bupnsul *{,5dI.
WSISAS  SJauonoeld ADURAIOSUL UO  S3L5uUa
Buuouiwu  pue  sydisdaufsjuswAed  Buieloey
JOJ  JUNCODE MUBRQ JIEISO  JUNODDY  QDIASS
Ausajosul  bupensiuiwpe  pue  BuUOUO|

*AB21e.}S 95BD JUSLLNDOP PUB SuiiIa)ag

sjuswannbay Juatusbeuely Ise)

'suopeinbay
Buuspunel Asuoly 01 =oualaype  Bupbup

219 uoiisod xe3

‘suone.)sibals 10 so0UDdN| Jejnaiped ‘SuIEDUeD
|[RYURLIUOHALS ‘AJDJes pue Uljeay sjduwiexs
Joy usuiuiodde Uo Jo aieme aq 0] slapew
J1ads asey Aue a1e 21aL3 JI BuapIsuOY

sjuswanbay Aiojeinbay

039
SWSISAS [ewtaiul umop Buisos — ased Jo a4nse|D

‘Buiebug

‘21eldoldde se saueIp pue
s1sipppay2 Bunepdn sspnpul syl -Buissaubold
S| 8%e) Syl pue 0] palaype ale susPew
AOINIRIS |8 2JnsUS 0] saipoq  AdoleinbBad
Y Ag paunbas se Ise> 2yl bumaiasy

"IsME Je] slspew
Bujunosoe  ased  BY0  Aue  yum  Jayiebo)
‘suopelpuodal yueq sipousd  Bupiepepun

JIOM JO

OINPaYds v
2 Xipuaddy



0T
Hoday ssalboud sic3epinbi-ay )
(uonepinb ur) pajitli] seinpenas {8915 doy

A1OSIADY

did

g1 dwo) e

‘Pajepdn
S| JUNQIDY SIUSWARY pur 1dieoay aul 18Ul pue
JouUURW A[SWI} B Ul panedad ale Asyl ainsua 0]
sjuslwAed asaly) palciiuow aaey [ ‘usunuiodde
Awr Bumoo4 -Auedwiod pRIRROSSE UB WO
Auedwoo 3y} 0} pamo SIgap »o0g 3l 13|00
0] jusbe ue payuiodde pey JSAISIFH |RIDLO
ay3 “1ojepinbiy Juior se uswiuiodde Aw 0} JOlq e

‘'uone|siBa| AG 3no 195 se AJJoud 4O BP0 100D
9U1 Ul sJioyipesd 3Y1 03 speadold syl Jo uonnqguasip
JB} B 3InsUP 0} pue S1asse ADUSAJOSUE ay] asi|ead
0} St $s22004d AJusAjosul ue Jo sasodund ulewl a3 Jo aug

BoUM & Sk SI10}poId/o3e358

vogepinbry oYz jo JoUSqG BY3 10 SUORESHEd] JO [OAD] dYyj ISIUIXeUl 0] ¥oas 03 ssopepinbiy
JUIOf 3] 40] 13p40 U} AIESSIOBU S pUR JIJOUN [EIoURUY SPPE AI0B21eD SA0GE dY} UIYIM SIIE] YoM X10M

ua)epapun 2q 0] ¥40M 2Ining
NOILVSITVIY 135SV

pouad Buniodad ay] Bulunp uayeu3puUn YioMm
NOILLYSITVIY 13SSY

‘padinbal se saunbus [elauab Ul 1sisse
0] UOIRWIOUI Jayln) 1sanbad 0] SJOSIApR Jaylo
pue sIojdIos / sdadnsul / sisyueq [/ siolpne
/ sjueunome yim puodssilod 01 snupuon e

‘BuobuQ .

‘sauinbug [edsush
Uf ISISSB 0] UORBULIOJUI Jayuny 1ssnbas o)
SICSIAPE JSUJ0 PUBR SI03ID1|0S / SJaUnsul / saxueq
/ sioypne / sjuelunode yym Buipuodsauion e

LoResIBa| Yum souepaode Ul pabieyodsip
Bl Sepew (e alnsus 0] WaIsAs  Alep
e Bujuielulew pue paaledal souspuodsaliod pup
sioded e Buyy -usunuiodde syl Jo uoneinp
syl 40) paulRlUiEW pue pelepdn ag 0] s3Il
oWoipse pue Jaded oypads ased dn bBumes e

J4OM jJO SNP3YIS ¥
D Xipuaddy




1T

AIOSIADY

cddd

Joday ssadbold Sssolepinbry-ay
(uonepinbr U) payiwi SUMNIINGS 18915 JOY

‘paleoidwon e

J0 sbuey? “ssnoy sauedwo) 1@ sjusWIndCp
Alojnieys bully Butpnpul uswuiodde ano pue
uopepinbry syl BuipieBal soopou pue SJeqR|
2Rl Aessaoau (e Bujgemnaun pue Bunedsid e

03 A1essadpu st 10 aymiels Aq podinbot spyye s1 g uonepmbiy oyl 03 Jyauaq jepuelll ppe 1ou [iim
Arobajes siyy uiypim yiom jo Ayiolewr ayg \19AGMON SULINad [ WA JO UCISSIUGHS DY S€ YoNns ‘UoRepinby
Sy 0] JPUDG JRIDUBUL] DUIOS PP ABU AIOFSIED SIY] UIYLIM SIIES UM UONELIBDUIN NIOM Bif] JO SLIOS

‘uoissarbord ases pue aaueijditios [erausb ainsud

uayepapun aq 03 J4oMm atning
ONILEO4d3d ANY FDNVITdWOD AHOLNLVIS

pouad buipiodad ayj Bulinp uaxeapun YI1op
ONILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLVYIS €

‘Buobun .
‘Buiobug .
Bubup .
1R|dwon .

'S10)Ipa4£2 J3Y30 0] SnuatajRId
Ul paa@oas Ayl 3eul spun) 3yl Jeagdal
0} sopto ul Auedwod jo uonepmby 241 o) dn
Buipea) pousd sy bBuunp sjuswAed |erRuesqns
POAIEDA) OYm Joypai B Ulm Duipuodsaulony e

‘uonisodsip
uopjed -1sod B SEIMISUOD  2Jojdalg]
yoiym dn BulpuIm B3 JO JUSLUSDUBWIWOS auy)
Jaye wayj Aq paAladal 0S°SGE'RSF aYl Jaacdad
0] J9pio ul punod Ayl yum Buipuodsarion e

"uoniad dn Bulpuip ay3 Jo s1ep |y Jeye
PBAIDS BY SpUN] B} 01 UONERI Ul JUSUIBISS P
S3.1Be 0} J0adp 2u3 Yyim suaijenobsu bulobup e

*anbaLp piedun e ug) pabieys ApDo.U00Ul
Buieq Auedwos ayy 03 anp S| S JBYl pasiape
SBY jUBQ 3Y| OIS 94l OJU| POAIDAl SBM
15012)u1 snid OT'HEF JO MURQ SY3 WOy pUNJal ¢y =

)10OM JO 2INP3YIS ¥
D Xipuaddy



[4"

ALOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssadbolg siojepinb sy

{uonepnbi ur) paziw

594N1ANIS 9RS dOY

*S3|nJ ADUAjosU
UeAS[R) BY3 YIM sduepiodde Ul ‘syeudosdde
41 ‘eBus)eyo 03 pue suoposfold snsaa palinaut
sosusdxe pue S1S00 @Yl SSISSE O SNURUOD
0} sioypaln Buinoidde ueasal BUy s|geul
0} paJinbal S| SB UOHEIUSWINIOP JBYI0 Y3NS UM
19ebo) sio3pats umouy B 63 siyj Bunenup
‘3sE0 943 J0 UoRRINP 3U3 INoyBNOIY] Usyeriapun
20 0} pajedniue §) 40 USDY SBY 1eU] HOM By
JO 1580340) pUR PJODJ3J B UlRIURW 03 BuNURUOD

*919|dwod

2)o|dwon

"08v1
23 Jepun paquosaud se ssedoud BUj JO S3S00
Jaylo |le o3 uogelapisuco anp usnb Buiaey
MOJje Spuny se Wil 03 W} Wolj SJUSWSSINGSIP
pue sa3) ssasodd ‘jeacudde jo 3disoss uodn

*Jaleadaiy) awodIno ay3 Jo sloyipads buiAjnou
pue sioypaly AQ paaoldde/palapisucs aq 0]
SUOIIN0SaJ JuaWwasINgsip ¢ Aobalen/sa) sy Jo)
18pio0 | souspuodsallod Ag Bupssw e buipjoH

‘pasodold
SISBQ 224 Y} U0 IJOA pUR SSISSE 0} SI01PaLD
Buinolidde jueasRl Byl 8jgeus o} palinbed
S| SB UO[RIUBWINIOp JBYI0 Yyons yim Jayieboy
SJOJPaLD uMmOLDy Jje 03 siyl Burenad) "patdndu
3q 01 APMl| 8le eyl sssuadxe pue SISO
8y} Jo s|ie3ep Buipnpul ‘ased su3 Jo uoljednp syl
noytnodyy usyepspun aq o3 pajedpiue si o
33Q Sey Jey] ddom aU3 JO 1509404 e Buidwo)

g}19ZB9) UOpUoT a3 W Juauuiodde s tapjoH
0140 2Ul BuisiHaApe pue *339 20140 palsisibal

H1OM jO

SINP3YIS v
D Xipuaddy



£l

ALOSIADY

ddd

Hoday 55910044 Si03epinbi-ay )
(uonepmbry ur) pa)IWN SAUNONGS 3915 dOY

23 UM UORRIUaLLINCop JUBAS[A] 21} Buy pue
Buisiusape Aciniels ‘sbuneawl |euy BuiusAuod
‘slapjoyayels Joy spodaa jeuyy Hupedsud sepnpul
SIU3 ‘SOLYO WOl DSED[R. 1124 UIRIgO 01 ,SJ9PIoH
30UJO D43 40) pur ISOP & 0] 9se ay: Buug o1
JopI0 UL sjusWwRiInbal Auoyniels syl yum Buleaq

'spodad AoInels Jo ucnenad Buimoy ol
Buisite ssuanb Aue yym Bulesq "ssiuedwiod
J0 Jensibay 8yl yum  sjuncooe  sjusulAed
pue sydisoal Alojmie}s pue syuiodad asoyl jo Buiy
SUl pue sJoyupsso 0] suodes ssaubold |enuue
sapnpul sl — uonesiBal yIm  Sdueplodde
Ul suodal Aloimeis asoyl Buy pue pouad
Burpiodal auy Bulinp uopepinb ays Jo ssalboud
2yl uo {sicupaiy pue sspqwasw  Buipnpur)
sofued Jjueasps |l 0} Buuodas  Aloiniers

'350[0 € 03 JyBnoug si uorepinbn
Ay Jnun Ayeaipolad SmalAel ased Buionpuod

‘Buob-up

‘Buisue sagipgel) Aue bulnas pue juswiuodde
Buimojjo) bBulisue sisyew/suiniasl Xe) Jsijo pue
1¥A xel uonedodio) |je yum Buljeaq "buiob-ug

"pagedwicd

‘uonepinbr
31 JO yuow pJiyl 2U3 uodn pue juswiuiodde
JO sAep Qf uiyim maiasd ased e Buippnpuo)

“usuiulodde
ayy woybnoayy ssue  Asyy se  siepew
souedwos pue AJojnlels Jaylo e o} ssuslsypy

nuUswuodde
Bummoloy Buisue siapiew xey e yum Buyeag

‘suoenbal Lm 3dUBPIcDI.
Ul JoenBsy suoisuad syl BuiAgou  pue
JUsWcJua-0Ine Jo) 3nep Buibels ay3 3no Bupuy
‘2oeid Ul S| awRyds uaisuad e g1 Buysigeiss

HOM JO

SINPaYos v
I Xipuaddy



1"

Hoday ssaubold siciepinbiyay )
(uonepindI] uI) Pajiu SAUNPNIS R3S OV

T

JY10/pue JRAIROSY [BRIYO 24Uy 01 BuiLodal

*Aouab
JWULD (EUOGEN Jo SE1S J0 AIRIamos mcm JUBLIBM PINOM JRU} WSDUOD JO Seale Aue aue
0] uonesynou alinbal yaiym 14y6I| 01 swod aaey alay) ) Buiysigelse 01 mala e yum (s)Jojoaldip
sfeew Aue J3ylaym JO uonesspisuo) “Buobup e SI 40 pnpuod By} pue uopsod  [epueuy

sAuedwo) By Jo momal e Bupeuspun e

uonebnsanul Aloiniels
pue uocdepinbil 3yl ylm Isisse 01 padinbai
aq Aew se ‘Al0judaul ue J0o uopeEiedald
Buipnpui  ‘spiodal  pue  s00g  sAueduso)d
B} JO uone|joa/uoilds||0o 8Ll Jo) sjuslusbuele
eUIPIO-0D 0] JSAIS0TY [BRILO Y3 yiim Buisie] e

“Wiep Jisy3 Jo wnjuenb
ayy AJusA 0] Jeplo Ul DYlWH yim Busien e

*9)R)S9 JUSAjOSUl
3yl JoJ I|geieAR Spuny Yl |PMS pnod  ‘pansind
JO'yoIym  pauiuepl 2B JRUJ SUOIPDBSUEL  S|RPIOA
10 JuspEDAlLE JBUI0 BQ ABW 2oyl ‘asouliayung

"3)L159
JUSAJOSUl SY} JO JYysusq Byl {0} SsS|est 01 I|ge|leAe
2q Aew Jeu1 s1955e 8U] AJQUSP| 01 5|gR|IRAR UCHBULIG)L)
J2Y0 pue Auedwod DYyl JO  SPJOJRF puB  $400q
BUl MBI 01 AJNp B Sey Jauoioeld ADUSAJOSU] Uy

'91n3e1s Aq posinbai si g uonepinbiy oyz o3 1ijousq jeaueul) ppe Jou jfim A10b5a3e3 s1y3 unim

Xiom jo ALiofetu auyy 12AaMOory [UoieBsaAul ayy Burinp Jybif 03 au102 s1asse Aue pinoys ‘Ucelsiupy
oy 01 Buaq [epuelly auios ppe Aew Ai0Bajed Siyj UiylMm Sifej YGM USYeLIapun XYioMm 3y jo Jios
Ua)ELI3pUN 3q 03 YIOM 31NIn4 pouad Bbuinodas ay) buunp uax)epapun yiop

SNOILYDI1ISIANI SNOILYDILSIANI t

‘ssjueduo) Jo Jelisibay

ALOSIADY

}HOM JO 3INPIYIS V¥
did
9 Xipuaddy




ST
Hoday ssaubold siajepinbrisy)

(uchepINbI UL) s}l SAUNIZNAS 9915 dOY

uonesifeay ssodo
Jo abejuadiad pue
99J paxy 000023 S$334 Q31VHILS3 1V10L

'SI0}Ipa.LD
painaasun 03 puspiap 3yl Buided pue puspialg
pspusiur  Jo aonoN e Buisipeape/buinss]
0)ipaso jo Atobsled jeyl o3 puspiap e Aed
0} ajgejeae Bujwodag ssiuow snjdins Jo jusne 'Sdl - Wa1sAS Buunodoe Adusajosul ayodsag
BUl Ul wWiep lojpats padndasun Bupjexpnlpy e ojuo 038 (Q0d) uoneuloill Jojipas Bubboy e

"JS3J21Ut JO SEaJe JSY10 pue Junede
UeO] §.4013241p U1 31 JUsWBRILS/siuawdoanap
pue uonepinbil syl ul ssauboud Buiplebal
DdiH 33 am Apsop esiell 0 Buinunue) e

'5]09ds04d puUSpIAIp pue
uopepinby oy Jo ssauboad ayj 03 uopepd Ul
JdIWH "A0xpaln 3|05 sAuedwoD By} Uim Buisier] e

*510)Ipaad 0]
syodal pue suogeauNwwod Bulobuo pue el
‘Buiob-uo/pajadwiony . 10 AJ3AIBP 10y 21Isgem pajelep e dn Buples e

sannp si01epinbiy ayy jo Justujijing pue aoueidurod [eraual 2.nsug 03

Aiessooau 10 aingels Aq pannbas ey s1 Qng uonepinbiT ayy 0} Uy [RIDURULL PPE J0U [IIM A[1212ud5
A10Ba3e2 SHIY UM SHE] Yd1ty/A YIOM ‘DUIPIAIP E 40 Juaiided ajelijine} o] Uonesipnipe unery ueyy 230
uIyeIpUN 3q 03 J10Mm dInind pouiad Buiprodal sy} Bulinp us)eyapun yiom

SUOLIATHD SYOLIQIUO S

‘uofebnsanu: au3 Jo uois|dwod
Bumopoy by o3 swod Aew 3eyy Sishew
Jayjo 1o suopoesuel) Juspadejue Aue buinsind
Ul uaxel aq Jubru uomoe Aue ) BuuspISUO) e

'(5)4002u1p
ayr jsuebe swiep [ap buinsind ‘Alesssoau

AIOSIADY OM JOOINP3YyIS Y

ddd

D Xipuaddy




91

AlOSIADY

ddd

795'6€ |30l
68 abea|ip
9 Bupied
+1 [2ARI]
7T sayaless Aujsibay pued
[ sayaless Auedwlon
05t Buisiuaapy Aloniels
88 sableyd yueg
9 xe] uoljelodion
99T $994 Juaby uoIa|oD
06T sjuswssingsiq |eba7 ,s401epinbr] snoinald
050y sa94 |eba siciepinbry snonald
000071 Uo/elauntuay ,sioiepinbri snowald
00T Buipuog
00§ 51502 BUILOII3d
0618 $394 31215 Jo Aleyaldas
T 294 anbayd
000°s UONRISUNWSY S,I9A1309Y |BIDILO

F sasuadx3y

8107 isnbny §T
03 polsad

810T ¥snbny g1

papu? pouad ay3] 10} S9suddx? JO JudwWde)S
(uonyepinbi ur) pajiwi] sa4N3aN43s |993S dOV

voday ssaibo.d siojepimbr] 3y
{uonepinbr ur) payiwn SsINPRIS [B9331S dOY

poLad 9y} Ul pa.LIindul sasuadxa Jo JuaLualels

a xipuaddy



Wuo07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

BT’resenter information

Wportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

. All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

\ Contact name Louise OMullane

@Nhere to send

"™ ERP_Advisory LLP

| *= Jupiter House

Warley Hill Business Park

Post tawn

|
|
l The Drive
|counrwRe9'°" Brentwood

= els s e [x [ [ [

Country

on

Telephone

01277 50 33 33

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




